
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

Supreme Court Act 1933 

DETERMINATION OF FEES AND CHARGES APPLICABLE IN THE SUPREME COURT 

DETERMINATION No. 33 of 1994 

With effect from 1 July 1994, under subsection 37(1) of the Supreme Court Act 1933,1 
DETERMINE the fees and charges set out in the Schedule to this Determination to be the 

fees and charges payable under section 37A of that Act, subject to the provisions for the 

exemption and deferral of liability set out m the Schedule. 

Dated 6 J J^< 1994 

•.RHNCE CONNOLJz^' 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 
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THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO DETERMINATION NO. 33 OF 1994 

SCHEDULE 

FEES AND CHARGES TO BE PAID 

ITEM MATTER IN RESPECT OF FEE 

WHICH A FEE IS PAYABLE PAYABLE 
($) 

1. On filing a document to commence a proceeding in the 400.00 

Court (other than in respect of a matter referred to in item 

2, 3 or 4 or an interlocutory or incidental proceeding in the 

course of, or in connection with, a proceeding) 

2. On filing a document to commence an appeal from the 100.00 

Master or the Registrar in an interlocutory proceeding 

3 On filing a document to commence an appeal from the 400.00 
Master or the Registrar in a proceeding other than an 
interlocutory proceeding 

4 On filing a notice of motion for admission to practise or for 206 00 

enrolment under the Legal Practitioners Act 1970 or on 

lodging a notice seeking registration under the Mutual 

Recognition (Australian Capital Territory) Act 1992 

5 For the supply of each certificate of enrolment additional to 31 00 

a certificate provided on the admission, enrolment 
or registration referred to in item 4 

6 On filing for taxation a bill of costs as between party and 200.00 

party that, as filed, exceeds $2,000 

7 For each request for a copy or copies of a document or 2.00 

documents (regardless of the number of documents to 

which the request relates) 
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THIS IS PAGE 2 OF THE SCHEDULE TO DETERMINATION NO 33 OF 1994 

FEES AND CHARGES TO BE PAID 

ITEM MATTER IN RESPECT OF 

WHICH A FEE IS PAYABLE 

FEE 

PAYABLE 

($) 

For each page of copy provided in accordance with a 

request referred to in item 7 
1.00 

For each page of copy of a document or documents copied 

by a person, other than an officer of the Court, using a 

Court photocopier 

0.20 

10 For up to 3 attempts to serve process at the same address, 
whether or not the service is successful 

52.00 

11. For up to 3 attempts to execute process at the same address, 

whether or not the execution is successful 
52.00 

12. For expenses'reasonably incurred by the 

Court in the execution of process or attempted 
execution of process for which a fee is payable under 
item 11 

The amount of 

the expenses 

13 For opening the offices of the Court 

(a) between 9.00 a.m. and 9.15 a.m or between 
4 15 p.m and 5.00 p.m. on a day other than a 
Saturday, Sunday or public holiday 

52 
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THIS IS PAGE 3 OF THE SCHEDULE TO DETERMINATION NO 33 OF 1994 

FEES AND CHARGES TO BE PAID 

ITEM MATTER IN RESPECT OF FEE PAYABLE 

WHICH A FEE IS PAYABLE ($) 

13. (b) at any time- 103 
(i) on a Saturday, Sunday or public holiday; or 

(ii) outside the hours of 9.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. 

on a day of the week other than a day 

referred to in subparagraph 13(b)(i) 

EXEMPTION FROM LIABILITY FOR PAYMENT 
No fee for filing a document or fee for the service or execution of process is payable in 
relation to proceedings under the Infants' Custody and Settlements Act 1956, the Birth 

(Equality of Status) Act 1988 or Part VIII of the Legal Practitioners Act 1970. 

DEFERRAL OF LIABILITY FOR PAYMENT 
The Registrar of the Supreme Court may defer liability for the payment of a fee or charge 

for a function, facility or service, in whole or in part, for a period not in excess of 14 days 

if, in the Registrar's opinion, payment cannot be made at the time of the request for the 

function, facility or service but payment could be made within 14 days after the request 

being made. 
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